- Albany, NY
7/17/2021 - 7:00 PM

Scoring 1 2 3 4 Final
Jersey Flight (2-5) 14 14 6 14 48
\Albany Empire (5-1)13 7 6

Alban NY | Times Union Center

Prd Time Scoring Summary Jersey Flight - Albany Empire
1 11:07 - Darius Prince 1 yd run. (Craig 0-6

Peterson kick failed).

Drive: 5 plays, 24 yards in 3:41.

1 10:12 - Larry Beavers 30 yd pass from 6-6
Warren Smith. (2pt conversion rush by Calvin Fance
failed).

Drive: 1 plays, 30 yards in 0:26.
1 04:09 - Darius Prince 5 yd pass from 6-13

Tommy Grady. (Craig Peterson kick is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 5 yards in 0:34.

1 03:13 - J. Dangerfield 30 yd pass from Warren 14 - 13
Smith. (2pt conversion pass by Larry Beavers is
good).

Drive: 1 plays, 30 yards in 0:31.

2 00:45 - Laughinghouse 5 yd pass from Warren 22 - 13
Smith. (2pt conversion pass by Laughinghouse is
good).

Drive: 12 plays, 49 yards in 7:12.

2 00:24 - Malachi Jones 19 yd pass from 22 -20
Tommy Grady. (Craig Peterson kick is good).

Drive: 4 plays, 30 yards in 0:21.

2 00:00 - Laughinghouse 32 yd pass from 28 - 20
Warren Smith. (2pt conversion pass by Warren Smith
failed).

Drive: 3 plays, 33 yards in 0:18.

3 13:38 - Laughinghouse 13 yd pass from 34-20
Warren Smith. (2pt conversion rush by J. Dangerfield
failed).

Drive: 2 plays, 12 yards in 1:07.




3 09:58

- Darius Prince 6 yd pass from

Tommy Grady. (Craig Peterson kick failed).
Drive: 5 plays, 27 yards in 3:01.

4 11:07

Drive: 8 plays, 27 yards in 5:14.

4 09:59

- Malachi Jones 30 yd pass from

Tommy Grady. (Craig Peterson kick is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 30 yards in 0:29.

4 08:23

- CC Brooks 2 yd fumble recovery.

(Craig Peterson kick is good).

4 03:27

- Phillip Barnett 2 yd pass from

Tommy Grady. (Craig Peterson kick is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 3 yards in 1:44.

4 02:32

- Laughinghouse 30 yd pass from

Warren Smith. (2pt conversion pass by
Laughinghouse is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 30 yards in 0:30.

4 00:10

- Darius Prince 5 yd pass from

Tommy Grady. (2pt conversion pass by Malachi

Jones is good).

Drive: 5 plays, 34 yards in 1:39.

34 - 26

- J. Dangerfield 2 yd pass from Warren 40 - 26
Smith. (2pt conversion pass by Warren Smith failed).

40 - 33

40 - 40

40 - 47

48 - 47

48 - 55

Jersey Flight
15

14
0
1

73% (8 of 11)
0% (0 of 3)

252
51
4.9
284
24-38
7.5
5-28
1
-32
13
-2.5
75

Statistics
FIRST DOWNS
Passing

Rushing

Penalty

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY

FOURTH DOWN
EFFICIENCY

TOTAL OFFENSE

Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play
NET YARDS PASSING
Completions-Attempts
Net yards per pass play
Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING
Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush
TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Albany Empire
15

12
1
2

38% (3 of 8)
33% (1 of 3)

171
41
4.2
171
18-32
5.3
1-8

0.0
143




4-52 Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards 5-102
1-23 Interception Returns: Number- 1-41

Yards
3-25 PENALTIES: Number-Yards  3-17
3-1 FUMBLES: Number-Lost 0-0
1-8 SACKS: Number-Yards 5-28
1-23 INTERCEPTIONS: Number-  1-41

Yards
32:49 TIME OF POSSESSION 27:11
Jersey Flight Albany Empire
Passing C-A YDSLGTDINT Passing C-A YDSLGTDINT
Warren Smith24-38284 39 7 1 Tommy Grady 18-32171 30 6 1
Rushing ATTYDSAVGLGTD Rushing ATTYDSAVGLGTD
Tyron Laughinghousel 1 1.0 1 0 BrakinsSmith4 8 20 4 0
Jared Dangerfield 3 0 00 2 0 DariusPrince 3 0 00 1 1
Warren Smith 9 33 -37 0 0 MalachiJonesl 0 00 O O

Tommy Gradyl -8 -80 0 O

Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD
Tyron Laughinghouse 11 122 11.1 32 4 Malachi Jones7 87 124 30 2
Larry Beavers 8 108 135 39 1 Darius Prince 8 61 76 12 3
Jared Dangerfield 4 43 10.8 30 2 Phillip Barnett2 17 85 15 1
Brian Robinson 1 11 110110 MoRuffins 1 6 60 6 0
Kicking FGLGXPPTS
Jared Dangerfield 0/00 Kicking FGLGXPPTS
Larry Beavers 0/00 Craig Peterson0/10 5/75
Emory Sammons 0/00 Tommy Grady 0/00
Warren Smith 0/00 Malachi Jones 0/00
Tyron Laughinghouse 0/00
Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTBOB Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTBOB

Larry Beavers7 293 419 0 3

Kickoff ReturnsNO YDSAVG LG TD
Dwayne Hollis 2 26 13.0 17 0
Larry Beavers 1 15 15.0 150
Rashard Smith 1 11 110 11 O

Interception

Returns NOYDSAVGLGTD
Dwayne Hollis 1 23 23.0 23 0
Fumbles NOLOST

Larry Beaversl O
Warren Smith2 1

Craig Peterson9 402 44.7 4 1

Kickoff ReturnsNO YDSAVGLGTD
Darius Prince 5 102 204 26 O

Interception
Returns NOYDSAVGLGTD

Dravious Wright 1 41 410 41 0
FumblesNO LOST




Defensive Statistics
# Jersey Flight Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH

0 NeikoCreamer 2 7 9 - - - -
22 Dwayne Hollis 5 0 5 - - - 1-23 2 1
9 Rashard Smith 3 1 4 - 1-1 - -
6 LaRocheJackson 1 4 5 - - - -
47 Nick Hagg 1 4 5 - - - - 1
3 Emory Sammons 2 0 2 1-8 1-8 - -
2 Larry Beavers 1 1 2 - - - -
1 Jared Dangerfield 0 1 1 - - - -
7 Pat Clark 0 1 1 - - - -
45 Zack Mesday 0 1 1 - - - -
50 Armonti Carey 0O 1 1 - - - -
55 Sean Daniels 0O 1 1 - - - - 1
TOTALS 15 22 37 1-8 2-9 0-0 1-23 2 3
# Albany Empire SoloAstTotal Sacks-Yds TFL-YdsFFFR-Yds Int-YdsBrUp Blks QBH
3 Dravious Wright 9 2 11 - 05-1 1 - 1-41 1
55 Trevon Shorts 4 4 8 - - - -
22Nyree Quinerly 4 2 6 - 05-2 - - 1
44 Patrick Macon 3 1 4 3-16 3-16 - - 1 2
32Kenneth McGruder2 2 4 - 1-1 - -
57 Gabe Ostrow 2 2 4 1-4 1-4 - -
90Harold Brantley 1 1 2 1-8 1-8 1 - -
92 CC Brooks 0 3 3 - - 1-2 -
79 Brakins Smith 1 0 1 - - - -
9 Darrell Myers 0O 1 1 - - - -
24 Malik Brown 0 1 1 - - - -
98Rashaad Miller 0 1 1 - - - -
TOTALS 26 20 46 5-28 7-32 2 1-2 1-41 3 2
Other Information
Albany, NY Marcella
Times Union Center Capogna
3825 Gazaille
Farnsworth
Truskowski
DAngulo

Team Stats




