Jersey Flight at Albany Empire - Albany, NY 7/17/2021 - 7:00 PM

<u>Jersey Flight</u> <u>Albany Empire</u>

48 55

2	3	4	Final
14	6	14	48
7	6	29	55
	-		14 6 14

Albany, NY | Times Union Center

Pro	l Time Scoring Summary	Jersey Flight - Albany Empire
1	11:07 Albany Empire - Darius Prince 1 yd run. (Craig Peterson kick failed). Drive: 5 plays, 24 yards in 3:41.	0 - 6
1	10:12 Jersey Flight - Larry Beavers 30 yd pass from Warren Smith. (2pt conversion rush by Calvin Fance failed). Drive: 1 plays, 30 yards in 0:26.	6 - 6
1	04:09 Albany Empire - Darius Prince 5 yd pass from Tommy Grady. (Craig Peterson kick is good). Drive: 1 plays, 5 yards in 0:34.	6 - 13
1	03:13 Jersey Flight - J. Dangerfield 30 yd pass from Warren Smith. (2pt conversion pass by Larry Beavers is good). Drive: 1 plays, 30 yards in 0:31.	14 - 13
2	00:45 Jersey Flight - Laughinghouse 5 yd pass from Warren Smith. (2pt conversion pass by Laughinghouse is good). Drive: 12 plays, 49 yards in 7:12.	22 - 13
2	00:24 Albany Empire - Malachi Jones 19 yd pass from Tommy Grady. (Craig Peterson kick is good). Drive: 4 plays, 30 yards in 0:21.	22 - 20
2	00:00 Jersey Flight - Laughinghouse 32 yd pass from Warren Smith. (2pt conversion pass by Warren Smith failed). Drive: 3 plays, 33 yards in 0:18.	28 - 20
3	13:38 Jersey Flight - Laughinghouse 13 yd pass from Warren Smith. (2pt conversion rush by J. Dangerfield failed). Drive: 2 plays, 12 yards in 1:07.	34 - 20

3	09:58 Albany Empire - Darius Prince 6 yd pass from Tommy Grady. (Craig Peterson kick failed). Drive: 5 plays, 27 yards in 3:01.	34 - 26
4	11:07 Jersey Flight - J. Dangerfield 2 yd pass from Warren Smith. (2pt conversion pass by Warren Smith failed). Drive: 8 plays, 27 yards in 5:14.	
4	09:59 Albany Empire - Malachi Jones 30 yd pass from Tommy Grady. (Craig Peterson kick is good). Drive: 1 plays, 30 yards in 0:29.	40 - 33
4	08:23 Albany Empire - CC Brooks 2 yd fumble recovery. (Craig Peterson kick is good).	40 - 40
4	03:27 Albany Empire - Phillip Barnett 2 yd pass from Tommy Grady. (Craig Peterson kick is good). Drive: 3 plays, 3 yards in 1:44.	40 - 47
4	02:32 Jersey Flight - Laughinghouse 30 yd pass from Warren Smith. (2pt conversion pass by Laughinghouse is good). Drive: 1 plays, 30 yards in 0:30.	48 - 47
4	00:10 Albany Empire - Darius Prince 5 yd pass from Tommy Grady. (2pt conversion pass by Malachi Jones is good). Drive: 5 plays, 34 yards in 1:39.	48 - 55

Jersey Flight	Statistics	Albany Empire
15	FIRST DOWNS	15
14	Passing	12
0	Rushing	1
1	Penalty	2
73% (8 of 11)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	38% (3 of 8)
0% (0 of 3)	FOURTH DOWN	33% (1 of 3)
	EFFICIENCY	
252	TOTAL OFFENSE	171
51	Total Offensive Plays	41
4.9	Average gain per play	4.2
284	NET YARDS PASSING	171
24-38	Completions-Attempts	18-32
7.5	Net yards per pass play	5.3
5-28	Sacked: Number-Yards	1-8
1	Had intercepted	1
-32	NET YARDS RUSHING	0
13	Rushing Attempts	9
-2.5	Average gain per rush	0.0
75	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	143

4-52 1-23	Kickoff Returns: Number- Interception Returns: Nun Yards					
3-25	PENALTIES: Number-Ya	ards 3-17				
3-1	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	t 0-0				
1-8	SACKS: Number-Yards	5-28				
1-23	INTERCEPTIONS: Num	ber- 1-41				
	Yards					
32:49	TIME OF POSSESSION	27:11				
Jersey Flight	Albany En	npire				
Passing C-A YDSLG	TD INT Passing	C-A YDSLGTDINT				
Warren Smith 24-38 284 39 7	7 1 Tommy G	rady 18-32 171 30 6 1				
Rushing ATTY	DSAVGLGTD Rushing	ATTYDSAVGLGTD				
Tyron Laughinghouse 1 1	1.0 1 0 Brakins Si	mith 4 8 2.0 4 0				
Jared Dangerfield 3 0	0.0 2 0 Darius Pri	nce 3 0 0.0 1 1				
Warren Smith 9 -3	3 -3.7 0 0 Malachi Jo	ones 1 0 0.0 0 0				
	Tommy G	rady 1 -8 -8.0 0 0				
Receiving NO YD	SAVGLGTD Receiving	NO YDS AVG LGTD				
Tyron Laughinghouse 11 122	11.1 32 4 Malachi Jo	ones 7 87 12.4 30 2				
Larry Beavers 8 108	13.5 39 1 Darius Pri	nce 8 61 7.6 12 3				
Jared Dangerfield 4 43	10.8 30 2 Phillip Ba	rnett 2 17 8.5 15 1				
Brian Robinson 1 11	11.0 11 0 Mo Ruffir	ns 1 6 6.0 6 0				
Kicking FGLG	XPPTS					
Jared Dangerfield	0/0 0 Kicking	FGLGXPPTS				
Larry Beavers	0/0 0 Craig Pete	erson 0/1 0 5/7 5				
Emory Sammons	0/0 0 Tommy G					
Warren Smith	0/0 0 Malachi Jo	Malachi Jones 0/0 0				
Tyron Laughinghouse	0/0 0					
Kickoffs NO YDS AVG	TBOB Kickoffs	NO YDS AVG TB OB				
Larry Beavers 7 293 41.9 (O 3 Craig Pete	erson 9 402 44.7 4 1				
Kickoff Returns NO YDS AV	GLGTD Kickoff R	Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD				
Dwayne Hollis 2 26 13.	0 17 0 Darius Pri	nce 5 102 20.4 26 0				
Larry Beavers 1 15 15.	0 15 0					
Rashard Smith 1 11 11.	0 11 0					
Interception	Intercepti	ion				
Returns NO YDS A	_	NOYDSAVGLGTD				
Dwayne Hollis 1 23 23	3.0 23 0 Dravious '	Wright 1 41 41.0 41 0				
Fumbles NOLOST	Fumbles !	NO LOST				
Larry Beavers 1 0						
Warren Smith 2 1						

Defensive Statistics										
# Jersey Flight	# Jersey Flight Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH									
0 Neiko Creamer	2	7	9							
22 Dwayne Hollis	5	0	5					1-23	2	1
9 Rashard Smith	3	1	4		1 - 1					
6 LaRoche Jackson	1	4	5							
47 Nick Hagg	1	4	5							1
3 Emory Sammons	2	0	2	1 - 8	1 - 8					
2 Larry Beavers	1	1	2							
1 Jared Dangerfield	0	1	1							
7 Pat Clark	0	1	1							
45 Zack Mesday	0	1	1							
50 Armonti Carey	0	1	1							
55 Sean Daniels	0	1	1							1
TOTALS	15	22	37	1 - 8	2 - 9		0-0	1-23	2	3
# Albany Empire	# Albany Empire Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH									Blks QBH
3 Dravious Wright	9	2	11		0.5 - 1	1		1-41	1	
55 Trevon Shorts	4	4	8							
22 Nyree Quinerly	4	2	6		0.5 - 2				1	
44 Patrick Macon	3	1	4	3 - 16	3 - 16				1	2
32 Kenneth McGrude	er 2	2	4		1 - 1					
57 Gabe Ostrow	2	2	4	1 - 4	1 - 4					
90 Harold Brantley	1	1	2	1 - 8	1 - 8	1				
92 CC Brooks	0	3	3				1-2			
79 Brakins Smith	1	0	1							
9 Darrell Myers	0	1	1							
24 Malik Brown	0	1	1							
98 Rashaad Miller	0	1	1							
TOTALS	26	20	46	5 - 28	7 - 32	2	1-2	1-41	3	2
Other Information										
Location: Albany, NY Referee: Marcella										
Stadium: Times Union Center Umpire: Capogna										
Attendance: 3825 Head Linesman: Gazaille										
Line Judge: Farnsworth										
Back Judge: Truskowski										
				Judge: DA						
Scorekeeper: Team Stats										